
Proposal judge appointments 2018 

 

Youth Cup 1 Rovereto, ITA 15 – 19.05 

Chair:  Drasko Mihinjac CRO 

Members: Bettina Kratzmüller AUT 

Marleen Kroeders NED 

Kristina Lacuchova SVK 

DoS:  Anthony Hillairet FRA 

1° Alternate Giorgio Piga ITA 

2° Alternate Slobodan Matic SRB 

 

Para AECC Olbia, ITA 02 – 10.06 

Chair: Francisco Giménez ESP 

Members: Atanas Temelkov BUL 

Manuela Cascio ITA 

Alternate Nina Herceg CRO  

 

Mediterrenean Games Tarragona, ESP 22 – 24.06 

Chair:  Petros Petrou CYP 

Members: Christina Tiflidou GRE 

  Maya Shalaby SLO 

DoS:  Ahmed Roushdy EGY 

1° Alternate Tahsin Cinar Gözacan TUR 

2° Alternate Mariagrazia Pinna ITA 

 

 

  



European Youth Championship + CYOQ Patras, GRE 26 – 30.06 

Chair:  Martino Miani ITA 

Member: Christoph Schillinger AUT 

  Marc Gys BEL 

  Andjelko Praskalo CRO 

  Bjarne Strandby DEN 

  Carsten Kühn GER 

  Aikaterina Plakouda GRE 

  Marusa Rusjan SLO 

  Aslihan Muazzez Unsal TUR 

DoS: Irena Rosa SLO 

 1° Alternate Biljana Mitrovic SRB 

2° Alternate Klaus Lykkebaek DEN 

 

Para AECC Nove Mesto, CZE  01 – 08.07 

Chair:  Katy Lipscomb GBR 

  Nina Herceg CRO 

  Rolf Volungholen SWE 

Alternate Yuri Yogev ISR 

 

EGP Sofia, BUL 30.07– 03.08 

Chair:  Susan Richards GBR 

Member: Aurel Robu ROU 

  Nataliya Rodionova UKR 

DoS:  Niko Ylipelkonen FIN 

1° Alternate Maren Haase GER 

2° Alternate Klaus Lykkebaek DEN 

 

 



European Para Championship Pilsen, CZE 11 – 19.08 

Chair:  Friederich Karle GER 

Member: Manfred Piesinger AUT 

 Kristina Reitmeier CZE 

 Flemming Skjoldborg DEN 

 Pyry Ekholm FIN 

 Denis Pacquet FRAU 

Marleen Kroeders NED 

 Mariya Larkina RUS 

Jessica Larsson SWE 

Dos: Rolf Volungholen SWE 

1° Alternate Carsten Kühn 

2° Alternate Christina Tiflidou GRE 

 

European Outdoor Championship Legnica, POL 27.08 – 01-09 

Chair: Graham Potts GBR 

Member: Helmut Pöll AUT 

Patrick Wiggeleer BEL 

Klaus Lykkebaek DEN 

David Catalan ESP 

Barry Brophy IRL 

Zorigto Mankhanaov RUS 

Svetlana Vran SLO 

ÜgurNacir TUR 

DoS: Christoph Schillinger AUT 

1° Alternate Robert Potts GBR 

2° Alternate Jean Martens BEL 

 

 

 



ECC TBD, ESP 15 – 16.09 

Chair: Christoph Pezet FRA 

Alternate: Sabrina Steffens GER 

 

European Championship 3D Gothenbourg, SWE 18 – 22-09 

Chair:  Drasko Mihinjac CRO 

Member: Bettina Kratzmüller AUT 

Marc GYS BEL 

Atanas Temelkov BUL 

Katerina Koncalova CZE 

Bjarne Strandby DEN 

Fransisco Giménez ESP 

Anthony Hillairet FRA 

Maren Haase GER 

Alper Güler TUR 

 1° Alternate Niko Ylipelkonen FIN 

2° Alternate Manfred Piesinger AUT  


